11 NCAC 12
11 NCAC 12
11 NCAC 12
11 NCAC 12
11 NCAC 12
11 NCAC 12
11 NCAC 12
11 NCAC 12
11 NCAC 12
11 NCAC 12
11 NCAC 12
11 NCAC 12
11 NCAC 12
11 NCAC 12

History Note:

.0801
.0802
.0803
.0804
.0805
.0806
.0807
.0808
.0809
.0810
.0811
.0812
.0813
.0814

SECTION .0800 - MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT INSURANCE

PURPOSE

APPLICABILITY AND SCOPE

DEFINITIONS

POLICY DEFINITIONS AND TERMS

PROHIBITED POLICY PROVISIONS

MINIMUM BENEFIT STANDARDS

STANDARDS FOR CLAIMS PAYMENT

LOSS RATIO STANDARDS

FILING REQUIREMENTS FOR OUT-OF-STATE GROUP POLICIES
PROHIBITED COMPENSATION FOR REPLACEMENT WITH THE SAME CO
REQUIRED DISCLOSURE PROVISIONS

REQUIREMENTS FOR REPLACEMENT

FILING REQUIREMENTS FOR ADVERTISING

FORMS

Filed as a Temporary Repeal Eff. June 13, 1990, for a period of 180 days to expire on
December 10, 1990;

Filed as a Temporary Rule Eff. August 31, 1989 for a period of 180 days to expire on
February 26, 1990;

Authority G.S. 58-9; 58-710; 58-711; 58-712; 58-713; 58-714; 58-715; 58-717;

Eff. February 1, 1990;

Repealed Eff. December 1, 1990.



