SECTION .0800 - MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT INSURANCE

11 NCAC 12 .0801	PURPOSE
11 NCAC 12 .0802	APPLICABILITY AND SCOPE
11 NCAC 12 .0803	DEFINITIONS
11 NCAC 12 .0804	POLICY DEFINITIONS AND TERMS
11 NCAC 12 .0805	PROHIBITED POLICY PROVISIONS
11 NCAC 12 .0806	MINIMUM BENEFIT STANDARDS
11 NCAC 12 .0807	STANDARDS FOR CLAIMS PAYMENT
11 NCAC 12 .0808	LOSS RATIO STANDARDS
11 NCAC 12 .0809	FILING REQUIREMENTS FOR OUT-OF-STATE GROUP POLICIES
11 NCAC 12 .0810	PROHIBITED COMPENSATION FOR REPLACEMENT WITH THE SAME CO
11 NCAC 12 .0811	REQUIRED DISCLOSURE PROVISIONS
11 NCAC 12 .0812	REQUIREMENTS FOR REPLACEMENT
11 NCAC 12 .0813	FILING REQUIREMENTS FOR ADVERTISING
11 NCAC 12 .0814	FORMS

History Note: Filed as a Temporary Repeal Eff. June 13, 1990, for a period of 180 days to expire on

December 10, 1990;

Filed as a Temporary Rule Eff. August 31, 1989 for a period of 180 days to expire on

February 26, 1990;

Authority G.S. 58-9; 58-710; 58-711; 58-712; 58-713; 58-714; 58-715; 58-717;

Eff. February 1, 1990;

Repealed Eff. December 1, 1990.